

Blondies Kitchen Cookie assortment pack of six 600g

Ingredients

GET STUFFED COOKIE : (Self-Raising Flour ((WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron) Raising Agents (Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate, Mono Calcium Phosphate)), Butter (MILK), Golden Caster Sugar, Soft Brown Sugar, Oreo (8%) (WHEAT Flour, Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, WHEAT Starch, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Raising Agents (Ammonium Carbonates, Potassium Carbonates, Sodium Carbonates) Salt, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Acidity Regulator (Sodium Hydroxide), Flavouring), EGGS, Nutella (6%) (Sugar, Palm Oil, HAZELNUTS, Skimmed MILK, Cocoa, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Flavour (Vanillin)), Baking Powder (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thamine), Raising Agents (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Salt(Egg,Hazelnuts,Milk,Soya,Wheat), KLASSIC WITH A K COOKIE: (Self-Raising Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron), Raising Agents (Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate, Mono Calcium Phosphate), Kinder Bars (23%) (Milk Chocolate, Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin, vanillin), Filling (Sugar, Skimmed MILK Powder, Palm Oil, Concentrated Butter, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin, vanillin))), Butter (MILK), Golden Caster Sugar, Soft Brown Sugar, EGGS, Baking Powder (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thamine), Raising Agents (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Vanilla Paste (Sugar, Water, Bourbon Vanilla extract, Spent Vanilla Pods, Thickener (tragacanth gum), Caramel (sugar, water), Preservatives (potassium sorbate)), Salt.)(Egg,Milk,Soya,Wheat), THE BLONDIE COOKIE (Self-Raising Flour ((WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron), Raising Agents (Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate, Mono Calcium Phosphate)), Butter (MILK), Golden Caster Sugar, Soft Brown Sugar, Lotus Biscoff Spread (10%) (Original caramelised biscuits (WHEAT flour, sugar, vegetable oils (palm oil & rapeseed oil), candy sugar syrup, raising agent (sodium hydrogen carbonate) SOYA flour, salt, cinnamon)), rapeseed oil, sugar, Emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), acid (citric acid)), White Chocolate (8%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifiers (SOYA lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), EGGS, Baking Powder (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thamine), Raising Agents (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Vanilla Paste (Sugar, Water, Bourbon Vanilla extract, Spent Vanilla Pods, Thickener (tragacanth gum), Caramel (sugar, water), Preservatives (potassium sorbate)), Salt.) (Egg,Milk,Soya,Wheat), THE CLASSIC COOKIE: (Self-Raising Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Vitamin B3, Vitamin B1), Raising Agents (Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate, Mono Calcium Phosphate), Butter (MILK) Milk Chocolate (13%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifiers (SOYA lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Golden Caster Sugar, Soft Brown Sugar, EGGS, Vanilla Paste (Sugar, Water, Bourbon Vanilla extract, Spent Vanilla Pods, Thickener (tragacanth gum), Caramel (sugar, water), Preservatives (potassium sorbate)), Baking Powder (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thamine), Raising Agents (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Salt)(Egg,Milk,Soya,Wheat), DARK CHOC & SEA SALT: (Self-Raising Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Vitamin B3, Vitamin B1), Raising Agents (Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate, Mono Calcium Phosphate), Butter (MILK), Dark Chocolate (15%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass (70%), Emulsifiers (SOYA lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Golden Caster Sugar, Soft Brown Sugar, EGGS, Vanilla Paste (Sugar, Water, Bourbon Vanilla extract, Spent Vanilla Pods, Thickener (tragacanth gum), Caramel (sugar, water), Preservatives (potassium sorbate)), Baking Powder (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thamine), Raising Agents (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Sea Salt)(Egg,Milk,Soya,Wheat), COCOBERRY: (Self-Raising Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron), Raising Agents (Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate, Mono Calcium Phosphate), Golden Caster Sugar, Butter (MILK), Soft Brown Sugar, *Desiccated Coconut (16%) (Preservative (Sulphur Dioxide (SULPHITES)), Raspberry

Jam (10%) (Sugar, Raspberries, Gelling agent (Citrus Pectin), Acidity Regulator (Sodium Citrate)), EGGS, Baking Powder ((WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thamine), Raising Agents (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate)), Vanilla Paste (Sugar, Water, Bourbon Vanilla extract, Spent Vanilla Pods, Thickener (tragacanth gum), Caramel (sugar, water), Preservatives (potassium sorbate)), Salt. (Egg,Milk,Sulphites,Wheat)

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in bold

Eggs

Nuts

Cereals containing Gluten

Soya

Milk

May contain Allergens

Peanuts

Nuts

Sesame

Product Claims - Suitable For

Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 100 g

Energy - kJ 2020.00 per 100g / 2020.00 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 482.20 per 100g / 482.00 Per Portion

Fat (g) 22.50 per 100g / 22.50 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 13.50 per 100g / 13.50 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 63.70 per 100g / 63.70 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 40.80 per 100g / 40.80 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 2.10 per 100g / 2.10 Per Portion

Protein (g) 5.20 per 100g / 5.20 Per Portion

Salt (g) .90 per 100g / .90 Per Portion

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Online Food Disclaimer

While Selfridges takes reasonable care to ensure the information (including allergen) appearing on our website is correct, recipes and ingredients are subject to changes by our suppliers & manufacturers.

To ensure you are reviewing the most up to date information PLEASE CHECK THE PRODUCT PACKAGING BEFORE CONSUMPTION.